

City of Saxman Special Meeting July 13, 2021 4:00 PM

MINUTES

Call to Order

Mayor Seludo called the meeting to order at 4:00 PM

Prayer

Invocation by W. Watson

Roll Call/Quorum

PRESENT

Mayor Frank Seludo Council Member Rick Makua Council Member Norman Natkong Council Member Woody Watson Council Member Gabriella Daniels

ABSENT

Council Member Billy Joe Thomas Council Member Denny Blair

Public Comments

No public comments

Consideration of the Agenda

A motion was made to accept the agenda as presented. Motion passed.

Motion made by Council Member Daniels, Seconded by Council Member Watson. Voting Yea: Mayor Seludo, Council Member Makua, Council Member Natkong, Council Member Watson, Council Member Daniels

New Business

1. Resolution #07.2021.04 A Resolution for acceptance of coronavirus local fiscal recovery funds award to a non-entitlement unit of local government.

Background: A resolution of the City Council accepting ARPA funds and naming the City Administrator as the local point of contact.

A motion was made to accept the American Rescue Plan Act funds from the State of Alaska.

Motion made by Council Member Makua, Seconded by Council Member Daniels. Voting Yea: Mayor Seludo, Council Member Makua, Council Member Natkong, Council

Member Watson, Council Member Daniels

Executive Session

Council/Mayor Comments

Adjournment

The Mayor pronounced the meeting adjourned at 4:12 PM

Motion made by Council Member Watson, Seconded by Council Member Makua. Voting Yea: Mayor Seludo, Council Member Makua, Council Member Natkong, Council Member Watson, Council Member Daniels

